Some of the quantitative factors which may form the basis for computing the Issue Price are as follows:
A. Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share for continuing operations (“EPS”) (face value of each Equity Share is ̀ 10):

PRICE BAND AD (Page 3)  33x50

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR INVESTORS

2. There have been no transactions of Equity Shares aggregating up to 1% or more of the paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company by our Promoters and members of our Promoter Group from the date of the filing of the DRHP till the date of filing of the Red Herring Prospectus
3. The pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding, of our Promoter, members of our Promoter Group and additional top 10 Shareholders (apart from Promoter) as on July 18, 2025 is set forth below:

S. No.

Pre-Offer Shareholding as on date of the Price Band Advertisement Post-Offer Shareholding as at Allotment

Name of the Shareholder Number of Equity Shares of
face value of ` 10 each

Pre-Offer Shareholding, on
a fully diluted basis (%)

At the lower end of the Price Band (`85) At the upper end of the Price Band (`90)

Post-offer
Shareholding (%)

Number of Equity Shares
of face value of ` 10 each*

Post-offer
Shareholding (%)

Promoter

1.   BEL 281,430,000 95.26 281,430,000 73.13% 281,430,000 74.09%

Promoter Group

1.   NA Nil NA NA NA NA NA

Additional top 10 Shareholders

1.   360 ONE Special Opportunities Fund – Series 9 4,444,444 1.50 4,444,444 1.15% 4,444,444 1.17%

2.   360 ONE Special Opportunities Fund – Series 12 4,000,000 1.35 4,000,000 1.04% 4,000,000 1.05%

3.   360 ONE Special Opportunities Fund – Series 11 1,555,556 0.53 1,555,556 0.40% 1,555,556 0.41%

4.   360 ONE Special Opportunities Fund – Series 13 1,555,556 0.53 1,555,556 0.40% 1,555,556 0.41%

5.   360 ONE Large Value Fund – Series 2 1,333,333 0.45 1,333,333 0.35% 1,333,333 0.35%

6.   360 ONE Special Opportunities Fund – Series 10 1,111,111 0.38 1,111,111 0.29% 1,111,111 0.29%

Note: Assuming full subscription in the Issue. The post-issue shareholding details as at allotment will be based on the actual subscription and the final Issue price and updated in the prospectus, subject to finalization of the basis of allotment. Also, this table assumes there is no
transfer of shares by these shareholders between the date of the advertisement and allotment (if any such transfers occur prior to the date of prospectus, it will be updated in the shareholding pattern in the prospectus.
 Includes 50 Equity Shares of face value of  ̀  10 each, each held by Mysore Ramachandrasetty Jaishankar, Nirupa Shankar, Vineet Verma, Pradyumna Krishnakumar, Suresh Yadwad and Pavitra Shankar wherein the beneficial interest on such Equity Shares is with BEL.